

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1198	8-2022	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/1	1/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	12/5	5/2022			Final action:	12/5/2022	
Enactment date:	12/5	5/2022			Enactment #:		
Effective date:	12/7	7/2022					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services for the FY 2021 Ohio Drug Law Enforcement Fund grant for the operation of the Cartel Gang Narcotics and Laundering Task Force, formerly known as the Northern Ohio Law Enforcement Task Force; and authorizing the Director to enter into agreements with the Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Office and other entities to implement the grant.						
Sponsors:	Michael Polensek, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:	GRANTS, OFFICE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES, SAFETY DEPARTMENT						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	 1198-2022-Ap & Ac OH Drug Law Enforcement for Cartel Gang Narcotics & Laundering, formerly known as NOLETF, 2. 1198-2022-A-FILE - Ap & Ac OH Drug Law Enforcement for Cartel Gang Narcotics & Laundering, formerly known as NOLETF, 3. 1198-2022 Exec. Summary -FY21 OH Drug Law Enf Fund Grant 						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Ac	tion	Result
12/5/2022	1	City Cou	uncil		ap	proved	Pass
11/14/2022	1	City Cou	uncil		re	ad and referred to administrative review	1

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services for the FY 2021 Ohio Drug Law Enforcement Fund grant for the operation of the Cartel Gang Narcotics and Laundering Task Force, formerly known as the Northern Ohio Law Enforcement Task Force; and authorizing the Director to enter into agreements with the Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Office and other entities to implement the grant.